UK Spending Review announcements. The report also outlines the current position on the
Council's Revenue Budget for 2021/22, in terms of required savings.

2.0 RECOMMENDATIONS

 It is recommended that the Committee:

2.1 Notes the financial outlook at a national level.

2.2 Notes the range of projected savings that may be required for 2021/22 in order to deliver a

balanced budget.

2.3 Approves the update to the Long-Term Financial Strategy, as set out in paragraph 9.2 of this

report.

2.4 Notes that a further report will be submitted to the Policy and Resources Committee on 22

February 2021, detailing the Council's actual grant settlement for 2021/22 and the associated
implications. This report will include the proposed procedure for setting the Council's Revenue
Budget and Council Tax for 2021/22.

2.5 Notes that it is anticipated that the Policy and Resources Committee will meet on 4 March

2021 to set the Council’s 2021/22 Revenue Budget and Council Tax.

3.0 FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS

3.1 Based on different scenarios for the grant settlement and the pay award, the range of savings

required in order to set a balanced budget for 2021/22 is as follows:

 Grant Settlement 2021/22 (% Change from 2020/21)

 0% -1% -2% -3%

Pay Award 2021/22

1% £ 5.3 m £ 8.2 m £ 11.3 m £ 14.2 m

2% £ 7.5 m £ 10.5 m £ 13.5 m £ 16.4 m

3% £ 9.7 m £ 12.7 m £ 15.7 m £ 18.6 m

3.2  In line with the approved Long-Term Financial Strategy, the current financial projections

assume that demographic growth will not be funded given the scale of the financial challenge.
Rather, all services are expected to redesign services and work in partnership with other
bodies to meet the cost of additional pressures.

4.0 BACKGROUND

4.1 The long-term financial outlook and financial strategy for 2020 to 2030 were set out in Report

274-2019, which was submitted to the Policy and Resources Committee on 19 August 2019
(article XII refers). The report identified that £78.1m of savings and efficiencies may be